

### **Summary of Bids**

 Bid Date:
 August 22, 2018
 Spec No.: 18-05

 Bid Time:
 2:00 PM
 Contract: C51567

	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
	Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates, Inc.	Hat Creek Construction & Materials Inc.
	1168 Industrial Street	24339 Highway 89 N
	Redding, CA, USA 96002	Burney, CA, USA 96013
Engineer's Estimate	530-223-6605	530-335-5501

Item No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>
1	Temporary Traffic Control	1	JOB	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$233,814.00	\$233,814.00
2	Air Quality Monitoring	18	DAY	\$2,300.00	\$41,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$117,000.00
3	Geotextile Fabrics	55,000	SY	\$3.00	\$165,000.00	\$3.30	\$181,500.00	\$2.25	\$123,750.00
4	Concrete Demolition	200	CY	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
5	Selective Demolition	1	JOB	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	3	ACRE	\$15,250.00	\$45,750.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	Dewatering	1	JOB	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
8	Excavation	40,000	CY	\$23.00	\$920,000.00	\$10.75	\$430,000.00	\$8.00	\$320,000.00
9	Compacted Backfill	45,000	CY	\$41.00	\$1,845,000.00	\$10.50	\$472,500.00	\$36.50	\$1,642,500.00
10	Rock Slope Protection	35,000	TON	\$72.00	\$2,520,000.00	\$49.00	\$1,715,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,050,000.00
11	Bedding Layer	11,000	TON	\$67.00	\$737,000.00	\$45.00	\$495,000.00	\$30.00	\$330,000.00
12	Crushed Rock	4,500	TON	\$45.00	\$202,500.00	\$59.00	\$265,500.00	\$50.00	\$225,000.00
13	Disabled Parking Sign	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
14	Traffic Markings	1	JOB	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$15,125.00	\$15,125.00
15	Silt Fence	700	LF	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
16	Fiber Rolls	150	LF	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$11.50	\$1,725.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
17	Straw Bales	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
18	Sand Bags	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
19	Concrete	3,800	CY	\$636.00	\$2,416,800.00	\$477.00	\$1,812,600.00	\$320.00	\$1,216,000.00
20	Reinforcing Steel	25,000	LB	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.75	\$43,750.00
21	Miscellaneous Metal	1,000	LB	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
				Total	\$9,100,000.00	Total	\$5,597,025.00	Total	\$5,618,989.00



### **Summary of Bids**

Bid Date: August 22, 2018

**Spec No.:** 18-05

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Contract: C51567

Small Business Preference (SBP)	\$50,000.00	SBP:	\$0.00
Non-Small Business Preference (NSBP)	\$0.00	NSBP:	\$0.00
DVB Incentive (DVBE)	\$0.00	DVBE:	\$50,000.00
Adjusted Bid:	\$5,547,025.00	Adjusted Bid:	\$5,568,989.00

Guarantee	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid
Surety	Western Surety Company	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
Comments	Awarded on September 12, 2018	



### **Summary of Bids**

 Bid Date:
 August 22, 2018
 Spec No.: 18-05

 Bid Time:
 2:00 PM
 Contract: C51567

	Bidder 3	Bidder 4
	Anderson Dragline, Inc.	Steelhead Constructors, Inc.
	10460 Live Oak Boulevard	2940 Innsbruck Drive
	Live Oak, CA, USA 95953	Redding, CA, USA 96003
Engineer's Estimate	530-682-8462	530-226-6400

Item No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Temporary Traffic Control	1	JOB	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$131,700.00	\$131,700.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	Air Quality Monitoring	18	DAY	\$2,300.00	\$41,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$84,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	Geotextile Fabrics	55,000	SY	\$3.00	\$165,000.00	\$3.85	\$211,750.00	\$3.80	\$209,000.00
4	Concrete Demolition	200	CY	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
5	Selective Demolition	1	JOB	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	3	ACRE	\$15,250.00	\$45,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	Dewatering	1	JOB	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	Excavation	40,000	CY	\$23.00	\$920,000.00	\$29.50	\$1,180,000.00	\$7.00	\$280,000.00
9	Compacted Backfill	45,000	CY	\$41.00	\$1,845,000.00	\$5.60	\$252,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,710,000.00
10	Rock Slope Protection	35,000	TON	\$72.00	\$2,520,000.00	\$48.00	\$1,680,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,400,000.00
11	Bedding Layer	11,000	TON	\$67.00	\$737,000.00	\$52.00	\$572,000.00	\$40.00	\$440,000.00
12	Crushed Rock	4,500	TON	\$45.00	\$202,500.00	\$59.00	\$265,500.00	\$75.00	\$337,500.00
13	Disabled Parking Sign	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$319.00	\$638.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
14	Traffic Markings	1	JOB	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	Silt Fence	700	LF	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
16	Fiber Rolls	150	LF	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
17	Straw Bales	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$69.00	\$414.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
18	Sand Bags	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
19	Concrete	3,800	CY	\$636.00	\$2,416,800.00	\$424.00	\$1,611,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,710,000.00
20	Reinforcing Steel	25,000	LB	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.60	\$40,000.00	\$3.00	\$75,000.00
21	Miscellaneous Metal	1,000	LB	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
				Total	\$9,100,000.00	Total	\$6,266,902.00	Total	\$6,565,240.00



### **Summary of Bids**

Bid Date: August 22, 2018

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Bid Place: RES

**Spec No.:** 18-05 **Contract:** C51567

Title: Bidwell Canyon Stage II Improvements (Site 8), Lake Oroville

Small Business Preference (SBP)	\$50,000.00	SBP	\$50,000.00
Non-Small Business Preference (NSBP)	\$0.00	NSBP	\$0.00
DVB Incentive (DVBE)	\$0.00	DVBE	\$50,000.00
Adjusted Bid	\$6,216,902.00	Adjusted Bid	\$6,465,240.00

Guarantee	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid
	The Guarantee Company of North America,	Travelers Casualty and Surety Compnay of
Surety	USA	Amerinca
Comments		



### **Summary of Bids**

Bid Date:August 22, 2018Spec No.: 18-05Bid Time:2:00 PMContract: C51567

	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
	Syblon Reid	Nordic Industries, Inc.
	1130 Sybley Street	1437 Furneaux Road
	Folsom, CA, USA 95630	Olivehurst, CA, USA 95961
Engineer's Estimate	916-351-0457	530-742-7124

Item No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Temporary Traffic Control	1	JOB	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Air Quality Monitoring	18	DAY	\$2,300.00	\$41,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	Geotextile Fabrics	55000	SY	\$3.00	\$165,000.00	\$3.00	\$165,000.00	\$5.00	\$275,000.00
4	Concrete Demolition	200	CY	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$230.00	\$46,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00
5	Selective Demolition	1	JOB	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	3	ACRE	\$15,250.00	\$45,750.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	Dewatering	1	JOB	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
8	Excavation	40000	CY	\$23.00	\$920,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,160,000.00	\$27.40	\$1,096,000.00
9	Compacted Backfill	45000	CY	\$41.00	\$1,845,000.00	\$8.00	\$360,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,350,000.00
10	Rock Slope Protection	35000	TON	\$72.00	\$2,520,000.00	\$59.00	\$2,065,000.00	\$81.00	\$2,835,000.00
11	Bedding Layer	11000	TON	\$67.00	\$737,000.00	\$56.00	\$616,000.00	\$81.00	\$891,000.00
12	Crushed Rock	4500	TON	\$45.00	\$202,500.00	\$65.00	\$292,500.00	\$75.00	\$337,500.00
13	Disabled Parking Sign	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
14	Traffic Markings	1	JOB	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
15	Silt Fence	700	LF	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$46.00	\$32,200.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
16	Fiber Rolls	150	LF	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
17	Straw Bales	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
18	Sand Bags	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
19	Concrete	3800	CY	\$636.00	\$2,416,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,090,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,280,000.00
20	Reinforcing Steel	25000	LB	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$2.50	\$62,500.00	\$5.00	\$125,000.00
21	Miscellaneous Metal	1000	LB	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00
				Total	\$9,100,000.00	Total	\$7,256,130.00	Total	\$9,532,200.00



### **Summary of Bids**

Bid Date: August 22, 2018

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Bid Place: RES

**Spec No.:** 18-05

Contract: C51567

Title: Bidwell Canyon Stage II Improvements (Site 8), Lake Oroville

Small Business Preference (S	<b>3P)</b> \$0.00	SBP	\$0.00
Non-Small Business Preference (NS	<b>3P)</b> \$50,000.00	NSBP	\$50,000.00
DVB Incentive (DV	<b>BE)</b> \$0.00	DVBE	\$0.00
Adjusted	\$7,206,130.00	Adjusted Bid	\$9,482,200.00

Guarantee	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bi		
	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of	Travelers Casualty and Surety Compnay of		
Surety	America	Amerinca		
Comments				